

HB0773/467176/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 773
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 9, after “purposes;” insert “prohibiting the cost of the study from exceeding a certain amount per fiscal year;”; strike beginning with “requiring” in line 8 down through “purposes;” in line 9; in line 9, strike “an interim report and a final” and substitute “a”; in line 10, after “before” insert “a”; in the same line, strike “dates” and substitute “date”; and in lines 5 and 17, in each instance, after “necessary” insert “or beneficial”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 17, strike the second comma and substitute a semicolon; strike beginning with the third “and” in line 17 down through “(3)” in line 21 and substitute “(2)”; in line 21, after “consider” insert “wholesale market factors, including”; and in line 22, after “procedures” insert “, and the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission”; and strike in their entirety lines 23 through 28, inclusive.

On page 3, in lines 1 and 4, strike “(5)” and “(6)”, respectively, and substitute “(3)” and “(4)”, respectively; strike beginning with “whether” in line 7 down through “(ii)” in line 9; in line 11, strike “(iii)” and substitute “(ii)”; in line 14, strike “(iv)” and substitute “(iii)”; strike in their entirety lines 20 through 22, inclusive; in lines 23 and 25, strike “(8)” and “(9)”, respectively, and substitute “(5)” and “(6)”, respectively; in lines 28 and 31, strike “(10)” and “(11)”, respectively, and substitute “(7)” and “(8)”, respectively; in line 30, after the semicolon, insert “and”; and in line 33, strike the semicolon and substitute a period.

On pages 3 through 5, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 34 on page 3 through line 21 on page 5, inclusive.

On page 5, after line 21, insert:

(Over)

HB0773/467176/1 **Finance Committee**
Amendments to HB 773
Page 2 of 2

“(c) The cost of the study required under this section may not exceed \$125,000 per fiscal year.”;

strike beginning with “(1)” in line 22 down through “(2)” in line 28; and in line 29, strike “final”.